

EuroEyes International Eye Clinic Limited

德視佳國際眼科有限公司 (Stock Code: 1846)

EuroEyes Welcomes Ophthalmologists Dr. Wladislaw Giesbrecht and Dr. Ahmed Medra as Group Surgeons and Medical Directors

Continue to Engage Excellent Ophthalmic Surgeons to Further Enhance Service Capacities

[12 October 2021, Hong Kong] **EuroEyes International Eye Clinic Limited** ("EuroEyes" or the "Company", together with its subsidiaries, the "Group", stock code: 1846), a leading global vision correction service provider, announced that the Group welcomes ophthalmologists Dr. Wladislaw Giesbrecht and Dr. Ahmed (Mohamed A.) Medra to join EuroEyes as Medical Director of EuroEyes Medical Advisory Board and surgeons of the Group.

Dr. Wladislaw Giesbrecht and Dr. Ahmed Medra are both highly recognized specialists in the field of refractive eye surgery and lens exchange surgery. Dr. Wladislaw Giesbrecht has more than 20 years of professional experience. He has served as the medical specialist of ophthalmology in eyes care centers of Dillenburg, Frankfurt, Wiesbaden, Giessen and Darmstadt in Germany. Dr. Ahmed Medra has 10 years of professional experience. He has worked as medical specialist of ophthalmology and chief resident in hospitals and clinics in Egypt and Germany.

Dr. Jørn Slot Jørgensen, Founder, Chairman and CEO of EuroEyes said, "I am very pleased to have Dr. Wladislaw Giesbrecht and Dr. Ahmed Medra on board. I believe the engagement of the two professionals, with their strong background in the ophthalmic industry and decade of experiences, will not only add tremendous value to our expert team, but also facilitate the Group to meet the growing demand for our refractive treatment services in various markets. Looking ahead, we will continue to provide high-quality services to patients and maintain a consistent medical satisfaction. We will also explore market opportunities to expand our geographical footprint while engaging excellent ophthalmic talents, to drive business growth and create greater value for shareholders."

About EuroEyes International Eye Clinic Limited

EuroEyes was established in 1993 and is one of the leading brands in the vision correction industry that combines German ophthalmology excellence and over 25 years of experience with individualised customer care. EuroEyes is one of the few eye clinic groups with a farreaching geographical coverage, with operations in Germany, Denmark and the PRC. The Group's vision correction services include (i) refractive laser surgery (which includes ReLEx smile and Femto LASIK); (ii) phakic lens (ICL) surgery; (iii) lens exchange surgery (which includes the monofocal and trifocal lens exchange surgery) and (iv) others (which include PRK/LASEK and ICRS implantation).

Issued by Porda Havas International Finance Communications Group for and on behalf of EuroEyes International Eye Clinic Limited. For further information, please contact:

Porda Havas International Finance Communications Group

Email: euroeyes.hk@pordahavas.com